TABLE 35B

RPC*"S

MAJOR METRO REGIONS
EAST-WEST GATEWAY
MID-AMERICA

MINOR METRO REGIONS
SOUTHWEST MISSOURI
MID-MISSOURI
MO-KAN
HARRY S TRUMAN

NONMETRO REGIONS
NORTHWEST MISSOURI
GREEN HILLS

NORTHEAST MISSOURI
MARK TWAIN

POPULATION

2,002,946
1,073,876

563,852
304,898
135,112
204,516

41,364
97,304

55,204
139,785

MARRIAGES

12,468
7,789

3,841
2,187

984
1,346

286
730

435
1,028
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RPC"S

BOONSLICK
KAYSINGER BASIN
PIONEER TRAILS

SOUTH CENTRAL OZARK
MERAMEC
LAKE OF THE OZARKS

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
BOOTHEEL
OZARK FOOTHILLS

MAJOR METRO TOTAL
MINOR METRO TOTAL
NONMETRO TOTAL

STATE TOTAL

REPORTED MARRIAGES WITH RATES BY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION OF RECORDING: MISSOURI

POPULATION

91,978
111,848
147,248

122,658
143,987
165,101

205,671
154,346
81,019

3,076,822
1,208,378
1,557,513

5,842,713

MARRIAGES

627
714
1,197

913
1,099
1,389

1,586
1,090
690

20,257
8,358
11,784

40,399
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